www.soyal.com V220916
ABA-ID WG ID
Card UID (__:xx)WG32(5:5) /
u64(7~10:8) :
Site code, first 5 digit UID WG5:5
or HEX 4~7/64Bit
Card UID (xx:__)WG32(5:5) /
u64(7~10:8) :

Storage Humidity :
0%~95%(non-condensing)
HOW TO ORDERINSTALLATION(mm)
Support Standalone Stored-Value
Deduction and Payment System
Choose value type of money,
points, or time according to
requirement, directly link to printer
to print the real-time transaction
receipt (this function required to be
updated with special firmware)
POS Machine Management
Support Serial Port Communica-
tion Read/Write
Quick Register User Card
with SOYAL 701Client Softwar
In 701 Client when configuring
user’s data, with USB Card Reader
(AR-725-R) adding card number
will be quicker, moreover it support
EM (125kHz), Mifare, Desfire, and
Ultra Light card format.
HID( Human Interface Device)
Management /
Machine Management
Quickly register card UID number
in Text or Excel files.
WG 24-34 / RS485
ABA-II / RS232(By Order)/
USB 2.0 Virtual COM Port(By Order)
USB 2.0 Virtual COM Port/
RS232(By Order)
USB-HID
(Human Interface Device)
USB-HID
(Human Interface Device)
1 Bi-color LED
1
1 Bi-color LED
1
725U-USB : 90±10
725U-485/232 :150±10
90±10
<0.5W<0.5W
725U-USB :
Power supplied via USB 5VDC
725U-485/232 :9-24VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
<0.5W <0.5W
90±10 90±10
725U-USB:ABS ABS ABS ABS725U-485/232:PC
725U-USB:Black Black Black Black
725U-485/232:
Black, Gray, Silver, Pearl White
1 Bi-color LED
1
1 Bi-color LED
1
Full model no. Communication Interface Frequency Installation Function Details
AR-725-UDX8NL1-USB
AR-725-UDX1NL1-485
AR-725-UDX2NL1-232
USB COM Port
Simulation
Mifare Reader
USB / RS232
/ RS485
USB

Storage Humidity :
0%~95%(non-condensing)
HOW TO ORDERINSTALLATION(mm)
Support Standalone Stored-Value
Deduction and Payment System
Choose value type of money,
points, or time according to
requirement, directly link to printer
to print the real-time transaction
receipt (this function required to be
updated with special firmware)
POS Machine Management
Support Serial Port Communica-
tion Read/Write
Quick Register User Card
with SOYAL 701Client Softwar
In 701 Client when configuring
user’s data, with USB Card Reader
(AR-725-R) adding card number
will be quicker, moreover it support
EM (125kHz), Mifare, Desfire, and
Ultra Light card format.
HID( Human Interface Device)
Management /
Machine Management
Quickly register card UID number
in Text or Excel files.
WG 24-34 / RS485
ABA-II / RS232(By Order)/
USB 2.0 Virtual COM Port(By Order)
USB 2.0 Virtual COM Port/
RS232(By Order)
USB-HID
(Human Interface Device)
USB-HID
(Human Interface Device)
1 Bi-color LED
1
1 Bi-color LED
1
725U-USB : 90±10
725U-485/232 :150±10
90±10
<0.5W<0.5W
725U-USB :
Power supplied via USB 5VDC
725U-485/232 :9-24VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
Power supplied
via USB 5VDC
<0.5W <0.5W
90±10 90±10
725U-USB:ABS ABS ABS ABS725U-485/232:PC
725U-USB:Black Black Black Black
725U-485/232:
Black, Gray, Silver, Pearl White
1 Bi-color LED
1
1 Bi-color LED
1
Full model no. Communication Interface Frequency Installation Function Details
AR-725-UDX8NL1-USB
AR-725-UDX1NL1-485
AR-725-UDX2NL1-232
USB COM Port
Simulation
Mifare Reader
USB / RS232
/ RS485
USB